# )P \$65,00 77082;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Trust Bank for Savings		105/14/2007	Federal Savings Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magna Bank	
Street Address:	6525 Quail Hollow	
Internal Address:	Suite 513	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38120	
Entity Type:	Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77082153	MAGNA BANK
Serial Number:	77169730	GREAT TOGETHER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (901)577-0783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901-579-3128

Email: wrobertson@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Robertson

Address Line 1: 6060 Poplar Avenue, Suite 440

Address Line 2: Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell et al

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2789081/000014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Robertson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0042

900102420

Signature:	/wrobertson/
Date:	03/25/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=magnanamechange#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0043

## SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, Catherine C. Stallings, certify that I am the duly elected and qualified Secretary of 1<sup>st</sup> Trust Bank for Savings, FSB (the "Bank"), and that the following is a true and correct copy of certain resolutions adopted by the Shareholders of the Bank on the 14th day of May, 2007, and that such resolutions are now in full force and effect:

RESOLVED, that the shareholders approve an amendment to the **Charter of 1**<sup>st</sup> **Trust Bank for Savings, FSB,** by amending Section 1 of the Charter as follows:

"Section 1. <u>Corporate Title.</u> The full corporate title of the savings bank is Magna Bank."

The foregoing is certified to this 14th day of May 2007.

**RECORDED: 03/25/2008** 

 $1^{ST}$  TRUST BANK FOR SAVINGS, F.S.B.

Catherine C. Stallings, Secreta

TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0044